

## ART UNION PRIZE EVENT CONSOLATION DRAWS 30.06.24 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1) The following people are not eligible to enter the club's "Art Union Prize Event Consolation Draws"— to be known as "Draw" from this point on:
  - a) Any person that is not a current financial member of Greenbank Services Club;
  - b) Any member whose membership is suspended;
  - c) Any person under the age of 18;
  - d) Any employees of Greenbank Services Club or Board of Directors.
- 2) Names and likenesses of the winner(s) may be used by Greenbank Services for promotional purposes without further compensation to the winner(s).
- The "Draw" will be conducted on Sunday 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024 from 12pm after the GWM Cannon Vanta 4x4 Art Union Prize Draw. The prizes are as follows:
  - a) 2 x \$500 cash;
  - b) 1 x State Of Origin Signed Jersey valued at \$300;
  - c) 1 x Double Pass to Broncos vs Eels on 23.08.24 including Inner Sanctum valued at \$600 RRP;

Total prize pool of \$1,900 value.

## 4) HOW TO ENTER

- a) One automatic virtual entry into the draws will be generated by members swiping their Fortuna Rewards Card into the Nexus kiosks located at Main Reception or Gaming from 9:30am on the draw day.
- b) All eligible members must be present within the Greenbank Services Club at the time of the draws to win.

## 5) DRAWING PROCESS

- a) From 12pm, following the Art Union Prize Draw, four (4) member entries will be selected at random by way of a virtual draw from the Nexus draw program. The member must be present in the club at the time of the draw. Each member drawn will be given three (3) minutes from the time they have been first called over the in-house P.A System, to acknowledge their presence to the staff member conducting the draw. Each member drawn must produce their membership card to be eligible to win a prize.
- b) Any entry that remains unclaimed after a period of time deemed appropriate by the staff member conducting the draw, and not less than three (3)



## ART UNION PRIZE EVENT CONSOLATION DRAWS 30.06.24 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

minutes from the time the winning entry is first called over the in-house PA system, a redraw will be conducted as noted in point 5a).

- 6) On claiming the prize, the winning members accept full responsibility for loss, theft or damage to the prize. Greenbank Services Club and staff accept no responsibility for loss, theft or damage to prizes once claimed.
- 7) A proxy cannot be used on behalf of the member in the event they are not able to attend on the day of the "Draws".
- 8) The "Draws" conclude once all prizes have been claimed.
- 9) Times of the draws are at the discretion of the staff member conducting the draw. Greenbank Services Club reserves the right to alter the draw times if necessary.
- 10) Members can win a maximum of one (1) prize.
- 11) Conduct of the "Draws" including decision on eligibility of persons to enter, shall be the responsibility of Greenbank Services Club, whose decision in all matters shall be final. No correspondence shall be entered into.
- 12) Each winner is responsible for paying any and all taxes on any prize/s won and must authorise the deduction of such taxes, if any, from the prize/s to the extent of the law.
- 13) The personal information supplied by entrants when entering this Draw may be used for the purpose of sending information on any of the Promoter's products or services. From time to time this information may be used by the Promoter. The use and disclosure of this information is subject to the restrictions imposed on the Promoter by the Privacy Act 1988. Subject to the provisions of the Privacy Act 1988, entrants may have access to any personal information held by the Promoter by contacting [info@greenbanksc.com.au]. A copy of the Promoter's privacy statement can be found at our website www.greenbanksc.com.au.
- 14) Greenbank Services Club reserves the right to discontinue or modify this "Draws" at any time.
- 15) The Promoter is Greenbank Services Club, ABN 64 442 003 715, of PO Box 700, Browns Plains, QLD, 4118, Australia.